Miscibility and Physical Properties of Conducting
Poly(urea-urethane) Thermoplastic Elastomers
Jia-Yi Liu, Chao-Chen Yang, Yen-Zen Wang
Graduate School of Engineering Science and Technology (Doctoral Program),
National Yunlin University of Science and Technology, Yunlin 640, Taiwan
Received 19 September 2005; accepted 9 July 2006
DOI 10.1002/app.25138
Published online in Wiley InterScience (www.interscience.wiley.com).

Designation and Composition of OPA-Based Conducting
Poly(urea-urethane) Thermoplastic Elastomers
OPA-based poly
(urea-urethane)
copolymers
Polyol
employed
Polyol
molecular
weight
OPA
(wt %)
OPA/1,4BD
(mole ratio)
PUB1OPA0 PBA 1000 0 0
PUB1OPA10 PBA 1000 10 0.15
PUB1OPA20 PBA 1000 20 0.40
PUB1OPA30 PBA 1000 30 1.04
PUB2OPA0 PBA 2000 0 0
PUB2OPA10 PBA 2000 10 0.26
PUB2OPA20 PBA 2000 20 0.88
PUB2OPA30 PBA 2000 30 2.28
3804 LIU, YANG, AND WANG
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
mode: spectrum one) spectrometer. Thirty-two scans
from 400 to 4000 cm�1 were performed on a pellet